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Fig. S3.  Relationships between the postorbital carapace length and carapace length (A) and the total length (B) of red swamp crayfish Procambarus clarkii. The measured parts are as follows: postorbital carapace length, which covers the edge of the eye socket to the posterior margin of the carapace; carapace length, which covers tip of the rostrum to the posterior margin of the carapace; and total length, which covers the tip of the rostrum to the posterior margin of the telson.



image1.emf
y = 

−

0.5871 + 1.321x

R² = 0.9832

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44

Carapace length (mm)

Postorbital carapace length (mm)

A)

Females

Males

y= 3.6814 + 2.4523x

R² = 0.9757

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44

Total length (mm)

Postorbital carapace length (mm)

B)


